

# **ANNOUNCEMENT**

To: Bondholders of Tresu Investment Holding A/S (Issuer)

Date: 27 August 2018

From: Tresu Group (on behalf of Issuer)

## Invitation to Tresu Group Q2 '18 financial results call

Tresu Group is pleased to invite you to its Q2 '18 financial results call on

### Thursday, 30 August 2018, at 3pm CET

following the release of the Q2 '18 financial results earlier in the day at 10am CET on the Tresu Investor Relations website (<a href="https://www.tresu.com/investor-relations">https://www.tresu.com/investor-relations</a>).

There will also be an opportunity for Q+A after the presentation of the results on the call.

#### Dial-in instructions:

- 1. Participants must register in advance of the conference using the link provided below. Upon registering, each participant will be provided with Participant Dial In Numbers, Direct Event Passcode and unique Registrant ID
- 2. Call reminders will also be sent to registered participants via email the day prior to the event
- 3. In the 10 minutes prior to call start time, Participants will need to use the conference access information provided in the email received at the point of registering

Online registration: <a href="http://emea.directeventreg.com/registration/7863848">http://emea.directeventreg.com/registration/7863848</a>

The recording of the call will also be available four hours after the event concludes via the relevant dial-in numbers.

#### Questions can be directed by phone +45 76 32 36 36 to:

Heidi Thousgaard Jørgensen Deputy CEO & CFO, Tresu Group Søren Maarssø CEO, Tresu Group Carsten Knudsen Chairman, Tresu Group

